June 1, 2018

Mr. Alex Damien

City of Waukesha
201 Delafield Street
Waukesha, W1 53188
Re: City of Waukesha
Woodfield Dam Removal
Contract Modification

Dear Mr. Damien:

ASSOCIATES

The proposal dated February 3, 2108 had a contract completion date of April 30, 2018.

The proposed modified project schedule is below:

Time Schedule

Task

February 3, 2018 Proposed
Schedule

Revised Schedule

Contract Signed

January 24, 2018

March 21, 2018

Obtain Existing Information from the
City

January 26, 2018

March 29, 2018

Submit Sediment Sampling Plan to
WDNR

January 25, 2018

March 23, 2018

Submit 30% Plans Provided to City

February 14, 2018

April 10 and 17, 2018

Submit 90% Plans to City

February 21, 2018

June 1, 2018

Prepare 100% Plans and
Specifications

March 5, 2018

June 5, 2018

Submit Municipal Dam Grant

April 30, 2018

Submitted

DNR Comments on Plans

April 30 to May 30, 2018

Apply for State, Federal and Local
Permits

Schedule dependent on grant
award

June 5, 2018

Official Bidding Notice

June 8, 2018

Bid Opening

June 29, 2018

DNR Approves Bid

July 5, to Aug 5, 2018

Receive Permits from WDNR

Aug 5, to Sept 5, 2018

Begin Construction

August 2018

Project: 26-1045.00 File: k:\water resource eng\waukesha\woodfield dam removal\admin\05212018 mod1.docx

. ®
Hire %WNT

3433 Oakwood Hills Parkway e Eau Claire, WI 54701-7698

800.666.3103 ® www.AyresAssociates.com



Mr. Alex Damien
June 1, 2018
Page 2 of 2

Sincerely,

Ayres Associates Inc

W‘,é/f\

Christopher T. Goodwin, PE

Manager - Water Resources
Direct: 715.831.7682

Cell: 715.829.6941
CgoodwinC@AyresAssociates.com

CG:kf

Enclosure

Project:26-1045.00 File: k:\water resource eng\waukesha\woodfield dam removal\admin\05212018 mod1.docx



